RCV before/after school care needs assessment

1. Do you currently use a before/after school care provider?

Response Response

Percent Count
YES | | 42.7% 41
NO | | 52.1% 50
Sometimes  [] 5.2% 5
answered question 96
skipped question 1

2. If YES, what kind of provider do you use?

Response Response

Percent Count

The current provider at RCV | | 60.0% 30

An in-home sitter [ ] 14.0% 7

Family member [ ] 22.0% 11

Another childcare facility [ 2.0% 1
Other (please specify in space

(p pecity bzlow) — 8.0% 4

answered question 50

skipped question 47
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3. If NO, would you use a before/after school care provider at RCV
assuming that the costs and services were appropriate for your needs?

Response Response

Percent Count
YES [ ] 27.9% 17
NO | I 37.7% 23
| would consider it | 34.4% 21
answered question 61
skipped question 36

4. How many children do you have at RCV?

Response Response

Percent Count
1] 66.0% 62
2 | 31.9% 30
3 O 2.1% 2
4 0.0% 0
5 or more 0.0% 0
answered question 94
skipped question 3

2 0of 8




5. Which grade is each child in this year? (Check all that apply)

Kindergarten

First

Second

Third

Fourth

Fifth

Response
Percent

23.2%
22.1%
24.2%
28.4%
22.1%
14.7%
answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

22

21

23

27

21

14

95
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6. When do you use (or need) before or after school care for your child
(ren)? (Check all that apply)

All weekdays before school

Monday before school

Tuesday before school

Wednesday before school

Thursday before school

Friday before school

All weekdays after school

Monday after school

Tuesday after school

Wednesday after school

Thursday after school

Friday after school

Response
Percent

54.2%

5.1%

8.5%

5.1%

6.8%

3.4%

| 57.6%

DUDHD_DDDDD_

8.5%

15.3%

5.1%

15.3%

3.4%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

32

59

38

4 0of 8




7. What hours do you need care for your child(ren)? (Since some parents
have schedules that allow them to drop off their kids later in the morning
or pick them up earlier in the afternoon, it is important to for us to know

the hours that you need. For example, 7:00am-9:20am in the morning and

3:20pm-5:15pm in the afternoons.)

Response

Percent
Morning: | | 64.4%
Afternoon: | | 79.7%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

38

47

59

38

8. How much does cost come into play in your decision of which provider

you use?

Response
Percent
Cost is the biggest deciding factor [:::::::::] a2
5 0

for me

Cost is a concern, but not the

biggest concern (i.e.
63.6%

“convenience” might be more I

important deciding factor)

Is not a concern at all, as long as
— 12.1%

my child(ren) are well cared for

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

16

42

66

31
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9. (optional) What is the current cost for your before/after school care?

Response
Count
31
answered question 31
skipped question 66

10. Do you typically need care for your child(ren) on days when school is
closed? If YES, please indicate which of these types of days you would
need care. If NO, leave blank.

Response Response

Percent Count

Professional days (Teacher | | 88105 i
workdays)

Early Dismissal days | | 84.0% 42

Holidays | 42.0% 21

Snow days | | 56.0% 28

Winter Break | | 46.0% 23

Spring Break | | 56.0% 28

Summer Break | | 50.0% 25

answered question 50

skipped question 47
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11. If the provider located at RCV had a drop-in option (where you could
leave your child there occasionally before or after school, but not on a
regular basis) would you make use of this option?

Response Response

Percent Count

YES | | 47.6% 40
NO [ ] 13.1% 11
Possibly | 39.3% 33
answered question 84

skipped question 13

12. If YES, how often do you think you might need to use this service?

Response Response

Percent Count

Weekly | I 31.9% 22

Monthly [ ] 27.5% 19

Once or twiceayear [ ] 18.8% 13
One or more of the days mentioned

in question #10 (School closure [ ] 21.7% 15
days)

answered question 69

skipped question 28

13. What types of services would you like to see from a before/after
school care provider at RCV? Please specify.

Response
Count
47
answered question 47
skipped question 50
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14. (optional) Please provide your contact information for us to potentially

contact you with follow-up questions.

Response

Percent

Name: | | 100.0%

Phone number: | | 87.1%
Email address: | | 87.1%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

62

54

54

62

35

15. Any other comments/suggestions for a successful before/after

childcare program at RCV would be appreciated and can be included here

or emailed to: rcvchildcaresurvey@gmail.com

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

24

24

73
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